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INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY

Maidan Garhi, New Delhi – 110 068

Application for Internal Credit Transfer from MCA (pre-rev. sylb) to MCA (Revised Syllabus) 


1.   Enrolment No.                                                          2. Enrol. No.

     (MCA Old syllabus)


                         (MCA Revised syllabus)

3.   Name & Address                          
4.   Details of Credit Transfer fee paid:

____________________________          No.___________Date________Amount_____________

____________________________          Drawn on (Bank&Branch)________________________

____________________________          Payable in favour of IGNOU, New Delhi

Email Id: ______________________           (fee Rs.200/- per course)

Mobile No:  ____________________ 
5.   Details of courses successfully completed in old syllabus under Enrol. No. at sl.no.1 above (enclose attested copy of grade card):

	Course

Code
	Scores obtained            

	AEGC
	TEE


	Prac-

tical
	Over all

marks
	Credits
	Credit transfer   sought for in revised syllb. *        
	Remarks

	
	TMA1
	TMA2             / Proj.                         
	CMA
	
	
	
	
	
	Course

Code
	Credits
	

	1.
	2.
	3.
	4.
	5.
	6.
	7.
	8.
	9.
	10.
	11.
	12.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


contd..p/2…
:   2   :

6.       Courses to be studied in revised syllabus:

	1st Semester
	2nd Semester
	3rd Semester

	Course Code
	Credits
	Please (()
	Course Code
	Credits
	Please (()
	Course Code
	Credits
	Please (()

	MCS011
	3
	
	MCS021
	4
	
	MCS031
	4
	

	MCS012
	4
	
	MCS022
	4
	
	MCS032
	3
	

	MCS013
	2
	
	MCS023
	3
	
	MCS033
	2
	

	MCS014
	3
	
	MCS024
	3
	
	MCS034
	3
	

	MCS015
	2
	
	MCSL025
	4
	
	MCS035
	3
	

	MCSL016
	2
	
	
	
	
	MCSL036
	3
	

	MCSL017
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	4th Semester
	5th Semester
	6th Semester

	Course Code
	Credits
	Please (()
	Course Code
	Credits
	Please (()
	Course Code
	Credits
	Please (()

	MCS041
	4
	
	MCS051
	3
	
	MCSP060
	16
	

	MCS042
	4
	
	MCS052
	2
	
	
	
	

	MCS043
	4
	
	MCS053
	4
	
	
	
	

	MCS044
	4
	
	MCSL054
	2
	
	
	
	

	MCSL045
	2
	
	MCSE003
	3
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	MCSE004
	3
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	MCSE011
	3
	
	
	
	


UNDERTAKING

I, _________________________________, a student of MCA (revised syllabus) of IGNOU request for Credit Transfer of the courses of MCA old syllabus, as detailed above.  I undertake not to revive the registration of these courses for credit transfer to any other programme.  The registration of courses surrendered in Column No.5 above shall not be revived at any later date.  Option exercised herein is firm and final.  Certified copies of Marksheet/Grade Card is enclosed.  Signed this __________ day of _________ 20___.

Signature of Student


Name ____________________ 
Address:__________________ 

_________________________ 

_________________________ 

Pin Code: _________________ 
STUDENT REGISTRATION DIVISION

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY

MAIDAN GARHI, NEW DELHI – 110 068

Credit Transfer Scheme from MCA (old syllabus) to MCA (revised syllabus)
	Old course code


	Cre-

dits
	Revised syllabus

Course code
	Cre-

dits
	Credits transfer allowed in ‘revised

syllabus’
	Course(s) to be studied

	1.
	2.
	3.
	4.
	5.
	6.

	1st Semester
	
	
	
	
	

	CS-02 & CS-04*
	6
	MCS-011
	3
	MCS-011*     -  3 cr.
	MCS-015              -   2 cr.

	
	
	MCS-012
	4
	
	MCSL-016           -    2 cr.

	CS-05
	6
	MCS-013
	2
	MCS-014      -   3 cr.
	

	CS-01
	6
	MCS-014
	3
	MCS-012      -   4 cr.
	Credit exemption #
for MCSL-017      -   2 cr.

	CS-07
	6
	MCS-015
	2
	MCS-013      -   2 cr.
	

	
	
	MCSL-016
	2
	
	

	
	
	MCSL-017
	2
	
	

	2nd semester
	
	
	
	
	

	CS-03 NCT
	4
	MCS-021
	4
	
	MCS-022            -   4 cr.

	CS-06 NCT
	4 
	MCS-022
	4
	
	MCS-024            -   3 cr.

	CS-04**
	6 
	MCS-023
	3
	MCS-021**  -   4 cr.
	MCSL-025          -  4  cr.

	CS-15
	4
	MCS-024
	3
	MCS-023      -   3 cr.
	

	
	
	MCSL-025
	4
	
	

	3rd semester
	
	
	
	
	

	CS-08 NCT
	4
	MCS-031
	4
	
	

	CS-16
	4
	MCS-032
	3
	MCS-032     -   3 cr.
	MCS-031             -  4 cr.

	CS-10
	6
	MCS-033
	2
	MCS-034     -   3 cr.
	MCS-033             -  2 cr.

	CS-54
	4
	MCS-034
	3
	MCS-035     -   3 cr.
	MCSL-036           - 3 cr.

	CS-51 NCT
	4
	MCS-035
	3
	
	

	
	
	MCSL-036
	3
	
	

	4th semester
	
	
	
	
	

	CS-13
	4
	MCS-041
	4
	MCS-041      -   4 cr.
	MCS-043            -   4 cr. 

	CS-09
	6
	MCS-042
	4
	MCS-042      -   4 cr.
	MCS-044            -   4 cr. 

	
	
	MCS-043
	4
	
	Credit exemption #
MCSL-045          -   2 cr. 

	
	
	MCS-044
	4
	
	

	
	
	MCSL-045
	2
	
	

	5th semester
	
	
	
	
	

	CS-12 NCT
	4
	MCS-051
	3
	No credit transfer in 5th semester
	MCS-051             -  3 cr.

	 
	 
	MCS-052
	2
	
	MCS-052             -  2 cr.

	
	
	MCS-053
	4
	
	MCS-053             -  4 cr.

	
	
	MCSL-054
	2
	
	MCSL-054           -  2 cr.

	
	
	MCSE-001 to 012
	9
	
	MCSE-001 to 012    - 9 cr.

	6th semester
	
	
	
	
	

	CS-14 NCT
	4
	MCSP-060(Proj.)
	16
	
	           N I L

	CS-17 (Project)
	12
	
	
	MCSP-060    - 16 cr.
	

	                        Total:
	96
	
	108
	52 cr.
	56 cr.


NCT – No credit transfer (against CS-03, CS-06, CS-08, CS-51, CS-12 & CS-14)

Credit transfer is allowed in the ‘revised syllabus’ courses indicated in col.no.5 against the corresponding equivalent courses of ‘old syllabus’ mentioned in col.no.1.  The overall marks of the successfully completed courses in the old syllabus would get reflected against the revised syllabus courses.

(P.T.O.)

:   2   :

NOTE:

1. Credit transfer would be granted for courses under revised syllabus as per Credit transfer scheme.  
2. *Credit transfer would be granted for MCS-011(3 cr.) against CS-02 & CS-04 (put together) in the old syllabus.

3. **Credit transfer would be granted for MCS-021(4 cr.) for those who have successfully completed CS-04 only.

4. ‘No credit transfer’ would be granted for those who have successfully completed CS-02 alone. 

5. #Credit exemption in MCSL-017 & MCSL-045 (allowed for those who have successfully completed CS-01  and CS-02 & CS-15 respectively).  Such students will be exempted from doing the assignment component.  However, the term-end examination will have to be cleared and its weightage will be 100%.

6. Students shall be allowed to re-register simultaneously for 1st  & 3rd semesters by remitting the pro-rata fee of the left-over courses, subject to a maximum of 18 credits in a given session depending upon the quantum of credit transfer allowed. If it exceeds more than 18 credits, then simultaneous registration can not be done.  In such a case, students can Re-register by remitting the semester fee like a normal student.
7. Similarly students shall also be allowed to re-register for 2nd & 4th semesters subject to a maximum of 18 credits in a given session depending upon the quantum of credit transfer allowed. If it exceeds more than 18 credits, then simultaneous registration can not be done. In such a case, students can Re-register by remitting the semester fee like a normal student.

8. Under no circumstances student will be allowed to opt more than 18 credits in a given semester.
9. Credit transfer of MCSP060 would be granted if the students have completed their project course (CS-17) in old syllabus.  In such a case, they need not to re-register 6th semester in revised syllabus..
10. Besides, students are also required to pay credit transfer fee @ Rs.200/- per course, by way of a Demand Draft drawn in favour of ‘IGNOU’ payable at New Delhi, in respect of the courses in which credit transfer is sought.
11. However, a student will need to re-register for 5th semester as a single semester.  Likewise, he/she needs to re-register for 6th semester as a single semester if he/she does not get credit transfer against CS-17 (Project).

12. A student is required to complete courses worth 108 credits only, including CT allowed courses, for the award of Degree of MCA (revised syllabus) under New Enrolment No.
Table (Pro-rata fee for MCA(Revised sylb.)
Rs.1.000/- per 2 credit course

Rs.1.500/- per 3 credit course

Rs.2.000/- per 4 credit course

Rs.3.000/- per 6 credit course
Rs.8.000/- per 16 credit course(MCSP-060 Project)

* * * * * * *















































































Please see the enclosed ‘scheme’  

















Mail this Credit Transfer form along with Demand Drafts pertaining to credit transfer fee to:


The Registrar,


Student Registration Division,


Indira Gandhi National Open University,


Maidan Garhi, New Delhi – 110 068











